(UPDATED AS OF 11.10.23)

INDIVIDUAL

RUSHING

YARDS
NOTES
Game 492%* Ethen Knox Franklin 2021 OC coaches numbers; others had him in 470 range
Season 3,705 Ethen Knox 2022 National record 10-game season. Previous 3,690 in 1928
Career 7,870 Ethen Knox 2021-23
CARRIES
Game 55 Ethen Knox Titusville 2023
Season 385 Ethen Knox 2022 38.5 carries No. 2 nationally; 43.2 is No. 1
Career 935 Ethen Knox 2021-23
400-YARD RUSHING GAMES
Season 6 Ethen Knox 2022
Career 7 Ethen Knox active
Consecutive 4 Ethen Knox 2022
300-YARD RUSHING GAMES
Season 5 Christian Cole 2018
Career 6 Ethen Knox active 113.23
6 Christian Cole 2017-18
200-YARD RUSHING GAMES
Season 5 Christian Cole 2018
Career 7 Ethen Knox active
100 YARDS OR MORE RUSHING GAMES
Season 12 Christian Cole 2018
Career 23 Ethen Knox active
CONSECUTIVE 100 YARDS OR MORE RUSHING GAMES
Season 12 Christian Cole 2018
Career 14 Christian Cole 2017-18
AVERAGE YARDS PER GAME
Season 370.5 (10) Ethen Knox 2022
Career 281.1 (28) Ethen Knox 2021-23
3 100-YARD RUSHERS IN A GAME
3 Noah Petro (214), Cam Russell DuBois 2019
(128), Brayden Crocker (100)

PASSING

YARDS
Game 444 Mark Kulinski Slippery Rock 2010
Season 3,253 Mark Kulinski 2010
Career 6,045 Mark Kulinski 2008-10
COMPLETIONS
Game 24 Mark Kulinski Hickory 2008
Season 204 Mark Kulinski 2010
Career 378 Mark Kulinski 2008-10

200-YARD PASSING GAMES
Season 9 Mark Kulinski 2010
Career 14 Mark Kulinski 2008-10
TOTAL OFFENSE (QUARTERBACKS)

Game 480 Jackson McFall Meadville 2015
Season 3,203 Mark Kulinski 2010
Career 6,063 Mark Kulinski 2008-10
RECEIVING

YARDS

Game 317 Morgan "Mo" Hadley Meadville 2015



Season

Career
Game
Season

Career

Season

Career

Season

Career

Season

Career

TOUCHDOWNS

Game

Season

Career

Game
Season

Career

Season

Career

Game
Season

Career

1,156
2,591

16
69
152

353
323

47
92

46
89

16
20

44
308
628

TOUCHDOWN PASSES

Game
Season

Career

8
35
61

TOUCHDOWN CATCHES

Game
Season

Career

Game

Season

7
16
30

48

Morgan "Mo" Hadley 2015
Ben Koyack 2007-10
RECEPTIONS
Logan Lantz Eisenhower 2008
Logan Way 2013
Ben Koyack 2007-10
HIGHEST AVERAGE PER CATCH
JT. Stahlman 2020
JT. Stahlman 2020
300-YARD RECEIVING GAMES
Morgan "Mo' Hadley Meadville 2015
200-YARD RECEIVING GAMES
Logan Lantz 2008
Morgan "Mo" Hadley 2015
Logan Lantz 2008
100-YARD RECEIVING GAMES
Morgan "Mo" Hadley 2015
Logan Way 2012
Ben Koyack 2008
Morgan "Mo" Hadley 2013-15
Logan Way 2011-13
Ben Koyack 2007-10
ALL
Ethen Knox Corry 2022
Morgan "Mo" Hadley Meadville 2015
Christian Cole 2018
Ethen Knox 2021-23
RUSHING
Ethen Knox Corry 2022
Christian Cole 2018
Ethen Knox 2021-23
LONG TOUCHDOWN RUNS (40 YARDS OR MORE)
Christian Cole 2018
Ethen Knox active
Christian Cole 2018
POINTS
Ethen Knox Corry 2022
Christian Cole 2018
Ethen Knox active
Jackson McFall Meadville 2015
Mark Kulinski 2010
Jackson McFall 2013-15
Morgan "Mo" Hadley Meadville 2015
Morgan "Mo" Hadley 2015
Ben Koyack 2007-10
TOTAL TOUCHDOWNS (SCORED + PASSING; AT LEAST ONE OF EACH)
Jackson McFall Meadville 2015
Christian Cole 2018

At least 30 catches

Ties state record; also threw TD pass

Mo Hadley had eight in this game



27 (by QB)

Career 72
72 (by QB)

LONG TOUCHDOWNS
Rushing 98 yards
Passing 90 yards
KO return 99 yards
Punt return 85 yards
INT return 96 yards
Fumble return 96 yards
RETURNS FOR TOUCHDOWNS
Game 2
Season
Career 4
Game 2

2
Season 3
Career 3

Jackson McFall
Jackson McFall

Jackson McFall

Noah Petro

Brayden Crocker from Holden Stahl

Eric McDay
Mark Cochran
Johnny Toth

Bill Lilly

Dante Jones

Dallas Williams

Brian Hahn
Brian Hahn

Brian Hahn

Adam Best
Jack Hadley
Adam Best
Adam Best

Punt and fumble returns and blocked punts held by many at 1

INTERCEPTIONS
Game 3
Season 8
Career 12
SACKS (MODERN)
Game 5
Season 18.5
Career 29.5
TACKLES FOR LOSS (MODERN)
Season 17
Career 38
TACKLES (MODERN)
Game 22
Season 125
Career 281
KICKING
Longest 45

38 (modern)
Season and 3
Career

Mike Karnish
Don Higbee
Ted Ziemba
Paul Magee
Joe Szafran
Scott Kaminske
Dakota Cole

Brayden McFetridge

Cameron Russell

Cameron Russell

Brayden McFetridge

Kevin Pearsall

Kevin Pearsall

Cody Johnson
Kris Tawney

Brayden Crocker

Bunny Kuhns
David Greenleaf
Max Latona
Bunny Kuhns

Bob Lamberton

Meadville
Ft. LeBoeuf
Franklin
Grove City
Franklin
Franklin
Franklin

Greenville

Kickoffs

Warren

Interceptions
Punxsutawney

Franklin

Grove City
Warren
Jamestown, N.Y.
Grove City
Titusville

Franklin

Greenville

Field goals
Warren

Erie East

2015
2013-15
2013-15

2019
2019
1995
1989
1934
1931
2006
2009

2004
2004
2004

1999
1928
1999
1999

2000
1951
1945
1936
1933
1996
2018-20

2022
2019
2018-20

2022
2022

active

2009
2002
2018-20

1914
2007
2019
1914
1909

walkoff

5 total returns for TDs season

5 total returns for TDs career

Sat out senior seeason with knee problems



Consecutive 39
Game 8
Season 48
Career 99
Game 8
Season 51
Career 105
Season 37.5
SPECIAL MENTION
Career 42
10
10

First to score TD

First to make tackle
Most tackles, game -- 4
Most tackles, season -- 6

First to play PIAA playoff

COACHES

Victories 58
Most seasons 14
TEAM

Shutouts, season
Consecutive shutouts
Opponents shutouts
Points, game

Points, quarter

Points, half

Opponents points
Opponents points, quarter
Opponents points, half
Most points, season

Fewest points, season

Rushing yards, gane
Passing yards, game
Total yards, game
Most first downs

Fewest yards rushing, game

Fewest total yards, game
Fewest total yards rushing allov

Fewest total yards allowed

Sam Wilson
Nick Varsek
Howard Alexander
Sam Wilson

Sam Wilson
Nick Varsek
Howard Alexander
Sam Wilson

Sam Wilson

Mark Baughman

Cam Crocker

Total takeaways season (interceptions+fumble recoveries)

Jeff Brown
Todd Piendel

MacKenzie Riley
Ashlee Douglas
Ashlee Douglas
Ashlee Douglas
Ashlee Douglas

Paul Stamm

Dan Brown

78
44
60
108
44
68
438
18

631

457

665
26

minus 21

12
minus 123

minus 44

Extra Points

Meadville

Franklin

Kicking Points
Meadville

Franklin

PUNTING (UNOFFICIAL)

Consecutive starts

Girls
Titusville
Franklin

Franklin

S. Lehigh

1921-22,1922-23, 1924, 1930-31

Corry
Titusville
Titusville

Sharon
Sharon

Sharon

Franklin
Meadville
Franklin
Meadville
Warren
Franklin
Franklin
Titusville

Titusville

2013
2015
1916
2013
2012-14

2015

1916

2013
2012-14

1986

2019-22

1985
1985

2015
2020
2020
2020
2019

1993-01
1979-92

1921, 1924

1978
1934
2020
2020
1928
1928
1928
2018
1930

2018
2015
2018
2015
1988
1986
1990
2020
2020

47 punts/1,751 yards

7 INTs, 3 fumble recoveries

7 fumble recoveries, 3 INTs

1-yard run on Oct. 16, 2015
Sept. 11

Second game

Front page feature in The Derrick Nov. 9, 2019

First half

Third quarter

Second half



Most yards rushing allowed

Most yards passing allowed

Most total yards allowed
Season

Most yards rushing

Most total yards allowed

Fewest yards allowed

Fewest yards rushing in win
Fewest total yards in win
Most yards rushing in loss

Most total yards in loss

Other streaks
Winning streak
Regular season winning streak
Longest losing streak
Most wins in a season
Most losses in a season
Consecutive winning seasons
Consecutive non-losing seasons
Scoring streak
Scoreless streak

Longest game

652
431
672

422.4
446.7
147.11

minus 21
13
384
465

12

24

24

12

10

6

9
62 games
9 games

5 OTs

Meadville
DuBois

Meadville

Warren
Warren
Franklin

Franklin

Conneaut

2016
2014
2016

2022
2018
1985

1988
1988
1999
1999

2019, 1997-98
2018-20
1958-61

2019
1987
1994-99
1994-02
1994-00
1980-81
2017

60-58 loss



