		(UPD	ATED AS OF 11.10.2	23)		
			INDIVIDUAL			
RUSHING						
			YARDS			
						NOTES
Game	492*	Ethen Knox	Franklin	2021	OC coaches numbers	s; others had him in 470 range
Season	3,705	Ethen Knox		2022	National record 10-ga	me season. Previous 3,690 in 1928
Career	7,870	Ethen Knox		2021-23		
CARRIES						
Game	55	Ethen Knox	Titusville	2023		
Season	385	Ethen Knox		2022	38.5 carries No. 2 nat	ionally; 43.2 is No. 1
Career	935	Ethen Knox		2021-23		
100-YARD RUSHIN	IG GAMES					
Season	6	Ethen Knox		2022		
Career	7	Ethen Knox		active		
Consecutive	4	Ethen Knox		2022		
300-YARD RUSHIN	IG GAMES					
Season	5	Christian Cole		2018		
Career	6	Ethen Knox		active	11.3.23	
	6	Christian Cole		2017-18		
200-YARD RUSHIN	IG GAMES					
Season	5	Christian Cole		2018		
Career	7	Ethen Knox		active		
LOO YARDS OR MO	ORE RUSHING GAN	MES				
Season	12	Christian Cole		2018		
Career	23	Ethen Knox		active		
CONSECUTIVE 10	YARDS OR MORE	RUSHING GAMES				
Season	12	Christian Cole		2018		
Career	14	Christian Cole		2017-18		
AVERAGE YARDS						
Season	370.5 (10)	Ethen Knox		2022		
Career	281.1 (28)	Ethen Knox		2021-23		
3 100-YARD RUSH						
	3	Noah Petro (214), Cam Russell	DuBois	2019		
		(128), Brayden Crocker (100)				
PASSING		(120), Brayaeri ereeker (100)				
ASSING			YARDS			
Gama	444	Mark Kulinski	Slippery Rock	2010		
Game		Mark Kulinski	Slippery RUCK			
Season	3,253	1 1 1		2010		
Career	6,045	Mark Kulinski		2008-10		
COMPLETIONS	2.4	Mark Kulinali	Hickory:	2000		
Game	24	Mark Kulinski	Hickory	2008		
Season	204	Mark Kulinski		2010		
Career	378	Mark Kulinski		2008-10		
			-YARD PASSING GAME			
Season	9	Mark Kulinski		2010		
Career	14	Mark Kulinski		2008-10		
	.05		OFFENSE (QUARTERBA			
Game	480	Jackson McFall	Meadville	2015		
Season	3,203	Mark Kulinski		2010		
Career	6,063	Mark Kulinski		2008-10		
RECEIVING						
			YARDS			
Game	317	Morgan "Mo" Hadley	Meadville	2015		

Season	1,156	Morgan "Mo" Hadley		2015		
Career	2,591	Ben Koyack		2007-10		
			RECEPTIONS			
Game	16	Logan Lantz	Eisenhower	2008		
Season	69	Logan Way		2013		
Career	152	Ben Koyack		2007-10		
		HIGHE	ST AVERAGE PER C	ATCH		
Season	35.3	J.T. Stahlman		2020		
Career	32.3	J.T. Stahlman		2020	At least 30 catches	
		300-YA	ARD RECEIVING GA	MES		
		Morgan "Mo' Hadley	Meadville	2015		
		200-Y/	ARD RECEIVING GA	MES		
Season	2	Logan Lantz		2008		
Career	2	Morgan "Mo" Hadley		2015		
		Logan Lantz		2008		
		100-Y	ARD RECEIVING GA	MES		
Season	5	Morgan "Mo" Hadley		2015		
		Logan Way		2012		
		Ben Koyack		2008		
Career	8	Morgan "Mo" Hadley		2013-15		
		Logan Way		2011-13		
		Ben Koyack		2007-10		
TOUCHDOWN	S					
			ALL			
Game	7	Ethen Knox	Corry	2022		
		Morgan "Mo" Hadley	Meadville	2015		
Season	47	Christian Cole		2018		
Career	92	Ethen Knox		2021-23		
			RUSHING			
Game	7	Ethen Knox	Corry	2022		
Season	46	Christian Cole		2018		
Career	89	Ethen Knox		2021-23		
		LONG TOUCHDO	OWN RUNS (40 YAF	RDS OR MORE)		
Season	16	Christian Cole		2018		
Career	20	Ethen Knox		active		
		Christian Cole		2018		
		PO	INTS			
Game	44	Ethen Knox	Corry	2022		
Season	308	Christian Cole		2018		
Career	628	Ethen Knox		active		
TOUCHDOWN	PASSES					
Game	8	Jackson McFall	Meadville	2015		
Season	35	Mark Kulinski		2010		
Career	61	Jackson McFall		2013-15		
TOUCHDOWN	CATCHES					
Game	7	Morgan "Mo" Hadley	Meadville	2015	Ties state record; also threw TD pass	s
Season	16	Morgan "Mo" Hadley		2015		
Career	30	Ben Koyack		2007-10		
		TOTAL TOUCHDOWNS (SO	CORED + PASSING;	AT LEAST ONE OF E	EACH)	
	0	Jackson McFall	Maaduilla	2015		
Game	9	Jackson Micrail	Meadville	2013	Mo Hadley had eight in this game	

	27 (by QB)	Jackson McFall		2015		
Career	72	Jackson McFall		2013-15		
	72 (by QB)	Jackson McFall		2013-15		
LONG TOUCHD	OWNS					
Rushing	98 yards	Noah Petro	Meadville	2019		
Passing	90 yards	Brayden Crocker from Holden Stahl	Ft. LeBoeuf	2019		
KO return	99 yards	Eric McDay	Franklin	1995		
Punt return	85 yards	Mark Cochran	Grove City	1989		
		Johnny Toth	Franklin	1934		
		Bill Lilly	Franklin	1931		
INT return	96 yards	Dante Jones	Franklin	2006		
Fumble return	96 yards	Dallas Williams	Greenville	2009	walkoff	
RETURNS FOR						
			Kickoffs			
Game	2	Brian Hahn	Warren	2004		
Season	4	Brian Hahn		2004	5 total returns for TDs season	
Career	4	Brian Hahn		2004	5 total returns for TDs career	
	I		Interceptions		5 total rotaling for 103 calecti	
Game	2	Adam Best	Punxsutawney	1999		
-	2	Jack Hadley	Franklin	1928		
Season	3	Adam Best	2	1999		
Career	3	Adam Best		1999		
		ed punts held by many at 1		1333		
INTERCEPTION						
Game	3	Mike Karnish	Grove City	2000		
		Don Higbee	Warren	1951		
		Ted Ziemba	Jamestown, N.Y.	1945		
		Paul Magee	Grove City	1936		
		Joe Szafran	Titusville	1933		
Season	8	Scott Kaminske		1996		
Career	12	Dakota Cole		2018-20		
cu.cc.		Bullota cole		2010 20		
SACKS (MODER	RN)					
Game	5	Brayden McFetridge	Franklin	2022		
Season	18.5	Cameron Russell	2	2019		
Career	29.5	Cameron Russell		2018-20		
	OSS (MODERN)					
Season	17	Brayden McFetridge		2022		
	<u> </u>	Kevin Pearsall		2022		
Career	38	Kevin Pearsall		active		
TACKLES (MOD				25070		
Game	22	Cody Johnson	Greenville	2009		
Season	125	Kris Tawney	J. Sellville	2002		
Career	281	Brayden Crocker		2018-20	Cat out coniar access with lines with	olomo
Career	201	Diayacii Ci Ockei		2010-20	Sat out senior seeason with knee prob	oiems
KICKING						
			Field goals			
Longest	45	Bunny Kuhns	Warren	1914		
	38 (modern)	David Greenleaf	Erie East	2007		
	Jo (IIIOGCIII)	David Greenled	Life Ed3t			
Season and		May Latona		2019		
Season and Career	3	Max Latona Bunny Kuhns		2019 1914		

				Extra Points			
Consecutive	39	Sam Wils	son		2013		
Game	8	Nick Vars	sek	Meadville	2015		
		Howard Alex	kander	Franklin	1916		
Season	48	Sam Wils	on		2013		
Career	99	Sam Wils	on		2012-14		
				Kicking Points			
Game	8	Nick Vars	sek	Meadville	2015		
		Howard Alex	kander	Franklin	1916		
Season	51	Sam Wils	son		2013		
Career	105	Sam Wils			2012-14		
	100			TING (UNOFFICIA			
Season	37.5	Mark Baugh			1986	47.	
Season	37.3	Ivial K Baugi	IIIIaII		1960	47	punts/1,751 yards
SPECIAL MENTI	ON						
SPECIAL IVIENTI	ON		C	onsecutive starts			
Compan	42	Cama Cana		disecutive starts			
Career	42	Cam Croo		- (:	2019-22	,	
				n (interceptions	fumble recoveries	)	
	10	Jeff Brov			1985		, 3 fumble recoveries
	10	Todd Pien	idel		1985	7 fumb	ole recoveries, 3 INTs
				Girls			
First to score TI	0	MacKenzie Riley		Titusville	2015	1-yard	run on Oct. 16, 2015
First to make ta	ickle	Ashlee Douglas		Franklin	2020	Sept. 11	
Most tackles, g	ame 4	Ashlee Douglas		Franklin	2020	Second game	
Most tackles, so	eason 6	Ashlee Douglas			2020		
First to play PIA	AA playoff	Ashlee Douglas		S. Lehigh	2019	Front page feature in The Derrick Nov. 9, 201	
COACHES							
Victories	58	Paul Stan	nm		1993-01		
Most seasons	14	Dan Brov	wn		1979-92		
TEAM							
Shutouts, seaso	n	8			1921, 1924		
Consecutive shu	utouts	6		1921-22, 1922-2	3, 1924, 1930-31		
Opponents shu	touts	7			1978		
Points, game		78		Corry	1934		
Points, quarter		44		Titusville	2020		
Points, half		60		Titusville	2020		First half
Opponents poir	nts	108		Sharon	1928		FIISUIIAII
		44		Sharon	1928		
Opponents points, quarter							Third quarter
Opponents points, half		68		Sharon	1928		Second half
Most points, season		438			2018		
Fewest points, s	season	18			1930		
DL.		624		F 12	2040		
Rushing yards, gane		631		Franklin	2018		
		457		Meadville	2015		
Passing yards, g		665		Franklin	2018		
Passing yards, g Total yards, gan				Meadville	2015		
Passing yards, g Total yards, gam Most first down		26					
Passing yards, g Total yards, gan	ns	26 minus 21		Warren	1988		
Passing yards, g Total yards, gan Most first down	ns			Warren Franklin	1988 1986		
Passing yards, g Total yards, gam Most first down Fewest yards ru	ishing, game						
Passing yards, g Total yards, gan Most first down Fewest yards ru Fewest total yar	ishing, game	minus 21		Franklin	1986		

Most yards rushing allowed	652	Meadville	2016	
Most yards passing allowed	431	DuBois	2014	
Most total yards allowed	672	Meadville	2016	
Season				
Most yards rushing	422.4		2022	
Most total yards allowed	446.7		2018	
Fewest yards allowed	147.11		1985	
Fewest yards rushing in win	minus 21	Warren	1988	
Fewest total yards in win	13	Warren	1988	
Most yards rushing in loss	384	Franklin	1999	
Most total yards in loss	465	Franklin	1999	
Other streaks				
Winning streak	12		2019, 1997-98	
Regular season winning streak	24		2018-20	
Longest losing streak	24		1958-61	
Most wins in a season	12		2019	
Most losses in a season	10		1987	
Consecutive winning seasons	6		1994-99	
Consecutive non-losing seasons	9		1994-02	
Scoring streak	62 games		1994-00	
Scoreless streak	9 games		1980-81	
Longest game	5 OTs	Conneaut	2017	60-58 loss